

WBUD050017532024



Chopra P.S Case No. 716/2024
POCSO/83/2024
State of West Bengal Vs. Rahaman

Order No. : 15
Dated : 31.07.2025

Today is fixed for further evidence and production.

Accused Rahaman is produced from J/C through virtual mode.

He is taken into custody.

Ld. Special PP is present. Ld. defence is also present.

No witness is present.

Fix 18.08.2025 for production and evidence of CSW-5 & 6.

Fix 19.08.2025 for production and evidence of CSW-7 & 8.

Fix 20.08.2025 for production and evidence of CSW-9 & 10.

Prosecution is directed to issue summon upon the witness.

Accused be remanded to J/C till date fixed.

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana: WB01023)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D