

**POCSO case no. 83 / 2024**  
**CNR No.WBUD05-001753-2024**  
**Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee, J.O Code- (WB-01427)**

**Order no. 27**  
**Date 16-02-2026**

Today is the date fixed for production of the accused person, namely, Rahaman and and evidence of CSW 6 and 12.

Accused person Rahaman is produced from J/C through virtual mode and remanded to J/C till next date.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is present with one witness, namely, Supia Khatun (C.S.W. 6)

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is also present.

Now, the case record is taken up for evidence.

Witness Supia Khatun is examined-in-chief and cross-examined in full and discharged as P.W. 8.

No more witness is present.

The Superintendent of Islampur Sub correctional home is directed to produce the accused person physically on the next date fixed positively.

Fix 17.02.2026 for production and evidence of CSW 12 and 14, i.e. the I.O.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Islampur Sub correctional home for information and necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by:

Addl Sessions Judge,  
Special Court (POCSO Act)  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

Addl Sessions Judge,  
Special Court (POCSO Act)  
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur